R Bl

1. EROEBR :
ARIGATEZREOW, BE2BAOWL L THKIN, FhENETNE. RNIENERS L CENE
/LT3,

EEBEONBFRRDEBN TH B,
T . SESTORS BRUAGHREE (TL62R) ofKE DIl
A E G F e BEAGHREED 7y 7 2RBIE 2T ENFRENC KR, HE
B OB Feeeeeens Eijic WA £ h ¥ 1 HflidE
2. RyEMOEH

ARNEHaTE, BE2» LEHE L CHENBAZI LBz >0 T, B2 @@ SN2
BREBHZEDSOTERL 2L D TH B, 1277 L20TMUTOVERY. RAR. BERS L FES, K
TR, BEAL, BEE - DAERREY. B85S BES. RAHSE~H&OBY. AR KA
A, BEHAR, EXotsoRBERN 2> 7+ . Air way Billd&ic & 25 E &WE 125
Tha,

3. % H :

MM ESR, MaL rLhs#, RASREE, FAKZHHEE. BAKEHEE. BAFTH
SIRMKZHHEEFTH 5,

4. xR0 "BF,; OX
AROBAORXIE, AN, HE, S, LiBEs LI CHRT 28 (T4 b bEBREN KT
SNTYWAHIR) 29,
5. ¥R« LD
(1) & H
BEWEigEl L i -3 eBoE L BB 5 Ricit kT 5.
(2) &% A
AUELRABNBNBRTZAICHET 3,
6. RAS W

AxRoMBSBZHE (A) #HMmE R BHSERMEESTE 1175) &b, iz, BRHA

BE2(C.C.C) nHEE(CCCN) iz L THERE LTV 5,

7. EREER

EAnE#EER, FA & Lz amitEc & ). WARFERC L 3,
8. ¥ 1

BE, EGRHSEECROBMICE>TE N, BUKRBRIYRCTH, 48, ERICOVTH
MEEZRL, BEHVOMERIZSHICBEL TH b,

9. ®

g, FRE LT, i3 FOB 4. WAIXCIF 5 & 3, #AnzTAE L. BARiKII08R
TThd,



10. B RUEA
(1) #BB/EPOBRSE L VEEMOFTIL,
-7 REZERNLD
0" REROBMIFTLLZVWLD
(2) E&F—BIowTRBBLTH50T, BROFEHTEEAREBHENOZ &,

Xick b,

O FRICMTIEEIZOWT

102 Ry TR HEMIT4—7—8
HWEIE e n

H A B B W =
BHE Hm (263)7221~5(f%)

3, TREBMeAbET S,

(& #)
REGHBITICN ) HBHMEO ML >n T
1. e HE
BHEOKMEGHBIT (8. 2. 14) 1of-> T, BRERERTRNES 1 £0BMCET 584 (848, 2.
17 k% 9%) (48, 3. 16 K4#H12%) t#7x MECELE N 2MHA DSBS 152 &
F. 2RI S OBBIREGIEART RSB L VO~— 2 T RESNE 2 E E N % L2,
_@%&K$m§%%%%€ﬂ&LT%JLTW%%%%%KH\m%ﬁwﬁm&Fwiﬁmﬁmﬁ&%ﬁ‘
FAEROBERT ORI DV TIR 2 AS» L ROFETITS 2 & & L 1,
l)ﬁ%mﬁﬁ(%ﬁm&)
LB TIEEOBEB L~ (L% 4
%énév—b%ﬁﬁv—bkﬁé
DEOEHR BHEHA) it wﬂﬁﬁv~%%%wffw WENS 2, T 5.
2) Baokkitss
o B RS R T AN
WHARICEEY S,
FARFRO g BRERN O #ER &I
3) &£, EESRHEE
FARRPOERHHEIL, t&ZLiéﬂﬁkﬁﬁLth% D%@L»«mx@ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁif%&¢

LNEHLNS) . HFEUCETIHKETMETHL C

AL ED FARTREL At Lz bo e, MERAS AHERERLCAM L

CIORMBL—F ERVT FARE L CERT 5.

‘z)a
2. |NE :
ERLE 0GR E ks REDEBNTHBOT, BEIC ’éﬂf Vi,

Ll s WA L i B A
59418411 Frjzox 233790 1 ko 2338 507 Hay | 1 Fadeox 23890 | 1 Faicoix 238690
S9FZAM |1 FAc2& 2839 | 1 Frjcox 23398 506834 | 1 FaicHx 2432@m | 1 P’;bt:o% 24389[1] -
59 3 A% |1 Fzo & 22890 | 1 FivicoX 22870 5949 B4 1 Foloos 24320 | ) Faazox 243020
SOF4 AGr | 1 Foizo& 2059 | 1 Fajkox 22500 59€10A 4] 1 Fauc>5 24600 | 1 Faizok 24680
S9E SRS 1 FAcoE 2278 | 1 Fajzox 2274 SOEIIAS| 1 Fauicox 24381 | 1 Ficox 24408
SO 6 A4 1 Falcoa 23180 | 1 Falcok 23180 59E1ZAS| 1 Frinoz 246YM "1 FAlz—E 246%




GENERAL NOTES

. Composition of monthly retarn, “Japan Exports & Imports”

This monthly return is composed of two parts. First part contains a tab!e on export whereas
a table on import appears in the second part. Both tables contain the figures “by Commodlty, “by
commodity and Country,” and “by Country,” as mentioned bellow :

By Commodity« o ooreeeeees The value of commodity in terms of C.C.F.T.S. (c.f.6).

By Commodity and Country-=-:=--ooeeoee The quantity and value by Commodity(7 digit of C.C.F.T. S )
and country.

Export and Import by Country «-----omoorvves The value by country

2. Coverage of trade statistics _ ;
The statistics shown in this monthly return is compiled on the basis of informations contained in

the declarations submitted to the customs for clearance etc, but do not include the following

goods :
(1) Goods of small amount of value of less than 200,000 “yen” (2) Samples and gifts.
(3) Personal effects of travellers. (4) Goods for performance of travelling showmen.
(5) Goods belonging to U.S. and UN. Armed Forces. (6) Ship’s and aircraft’s stores.
(7) Goods smuggled. (8) Containers of repeated use exclusively for transportation of
cargoes., {9) Specific goodscleared through customs by Air Way Bill. etc.

3. Sources of data
Sources of data are export declarations, reshipment declarations, import declarations, applications
for approval of entrance of foreign goods into bonded warehouse or bonded manufacturing warehouse,
applications for approval of delivery of goods before an import permit, etc.
4. Regional coverage of “Japan” as reffered to in this return
Through this return the term “Japan” means Honshu, Shikoku, Kyushu and Hokkaido as well as the
islands belonging to those areas.
5. Statistical timing
(1) Exports:
Entry is made to a month to which belongs a date when any ship or aircraft loading the
goods concerned leaves a Japanese port.
(2) Import: .

(a) Entry is made to a month to which a date of an import permit belongs.

{b) As regards those goods delivered for domestic commerce prior to an issuance of
import permit, entry is made to a month to which a date of an approval of delivery
belongs.

6 . Classification of goods
Goods are classified according to "Commodity Classification for Foreign Trade S tatistics” (C.C.F.T.S.)



(Ministry of Finance Notification No.117 of 1975). This classification is based upon the Customs
Co-operation Council Nomenclature.

7. Classification of goods by Country
In principle, exports are classified by country (place) of destination, whereas imports by country
(place) of origin.
8 . Quantity

The quantity is indicated in terms of the unit specified against each item in the “Commodity Class
ification for Foreign Trade statistics” and quantity less than the unit is disregarded.
The unit means a net weight, when reference is made to a weight.

List of abbreviation of units of quantity is attached to page 5 of this return.

9. Value

The value of exports is based upon the FOB value, whereas the value of imports upon the CIF value.
The unit value is 1,000 “yen’, a value less than the unit value is disregarded.
10. Marks employed and abbreviation of Countries

(1) The following marke are employed in the colon of the quantity and value, to indicate the
following; '
“~" indicates “nil”
“0" indicates “less than the prescribed unit”

(2) With respect to the abbreviation of names of Countries, a reference may be made to a
“Statistical Classification of Countries” attached to the end of this return.

O For your information

Any enquiry about this return may be addressed to:
Japan Tariff Association
Jibiki Daini Bldg.
4-7-8 Kohji-Machi Chiyoda-Ku
Tokyo, Japan
TEL (03) 263—7221~5



B # 3 ABBREVIATION TABLE

BAL Units
GR oo Grams (73 2)
KGoooeeee Kilo-Grams (X©v 77 4)
NOQ-oeeess Raw Number (8. . . %, B. L. &, W, #&. %, #)
TH-- In Thousands (F#&, F#)
§Teeeeeeens Sets (#)
M e Metres (£ — } 1)
SMoceereeee Square Metres (42— k)
CM:oeene Cubic Metres (3% 2 — V)
| PRI Litre (V) » k)
KL Kilo-Litre (¥ 1) v } L)
GToeeeee Gross Tonnage For Vessels (# + » %0
BS:oeeeeees Bales (#%&)
MU Million Units (H778{¥)
DTenee Displacemen Tonnage (HE7K b > %)

E(MC.;C’.) ------ Kilo-Grams (By Metal Content) (X0 754 (EBEER))
MT o Metric Tons (F >)

KW--oeoeen Kilo Watt Hour (%27 v } 77—)
DZ-eroeees Dozen (7— %)

GSrerrrreer Gross (7o x)

CT-eeee Carats (#% » })

B%EE  Abbreviations
(I.C.) e Including containers (#253t)
(1.1.) - Including inner packings (PIZEdt)
(D.W.) - By dry weight (R#E®)
N.E.S.--ee Not Elsewhere Specified or Included (Zftbo & o)
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Export and Import by Year and Month (%‘,%t;nf,;‘;‘;?,?)
x WHA(—)EA Clumuﬁtiv% Y(Ieifr tf Dagge WHA(—) Bl Year,
# A Export Import Excess of Export Excess of EK_POl't Month

or Import () L] A | or Import
Export Import

BRM44SE | 5,756,405,162 | 5,408,472,791 | (+) 347,932,371 1969
BR#N4SEE | 6,954,367,159 | 6,797,220,528 | (+) 157,146,631 1970
EEM46% | 8,392,768,263 | 6,900,956,155 | (+) 1,482,812,108 1971
BRFN47EE | 8,806,072,248 | 7,228,978,838 | (+) 1,577,003,410 1972
BR#0487F | 10,031,426,859 | 10,404,355,041 | (—) 372,928,182 1973
BRFN495E | 16,207,879,577 | 18,076,381,928 | (—) 1,868,502,351 1974
BEIRNS0%E | 16,545,313,718 | 17,170,026,976 | (—) 624,713,258 1975
SRS IE | 19,934,618,464 | 19,229,168,610 | (+) 705,449, 854 1976
EB#523F | 21,648,070,431 | 19,131,779,700 | (+) 2,516,290,731 1977
EBHOS34E | 20,555,840,563 | 16,727,624,005 | (+) 3,828,216,558 1978
REFOS4E | 22,531,538,859 | 24,245,350,997 | (—) 1,713,812,138 1879
BRFN554 | 29,382,471,938 | 31,995,325,202 | (—) 2,612,853,264 1980
BBFNS567F | 33,468,984,502 | 31,464,145,741 | (+) 2,004,838,761 1981
RBFASTIE | 34,432,500,947 | 32,656,302,574 | (+) 1,776, 198,363 1982
RBAN58% | 34,900, 268,599 | 30,014,784,056 | (+) 4,894,474,543 | 1988
i 1A | 2,283,708,502 | 2,691,722,394 | (—) 408,013,892 | 2,283,708,502| 2,691,722,394| (—) 408,013,892 | Jan.
M 2H | 2,704,303,626 | 2,622,626,491 | (+) 81,677,135 | 4,988,012,128| 5,314,348,885| () 326,336,757 ] Feb.
‘«,;Z 3 A | 3,195,742,140 | 2,992,563,146 | (+) 203,178,994 | 8, 183,754,268 | 8,6306,912,031| (—) 123,157,763 | Mar.
4 A | 3,032,135,254 | 2,910,765,044 | (+) 121,370,210 | 11,215,889,522 | .11,217,677,075 | (—) 1,787,553 | Apr.
5H° | 2,750,030,458 | 2 642,918,484 | (+) 107,111,974 | 13,965,919,980 | 13,860,595,559 | (+) 105,324,421 | May.
6 H | 2,862,327,713 | 2,453,845,870 | (+)  408,481-843 | 16,828,247,693 | 16,314,441,429 | (+) 513,806,264 | Jun.
7H | 3,060,166,486 | 2,734,093,071 | (+) 326,073,415 | 19,888,414,179 | 19,048,534,500 | (+) 839,879,679 | Jul.
8 A | 2,684,480,947 | 2,689,212,129 | (—) 4,731,182 | 22,572,895,126 | 21,737,746,629 | (+) 835,148,497 | Aug.
97| 3,009,790,237 | 2,597,464,133 | (+) 412,326,104 | 25,582,685,363 | 24,335 210,762 | (+) 1,247,474,601 | Sep.
107 | 2,974,059,071.| 2,715,398,623 | (+) 258,660,448 | 28,556,744,434 | 27,050,609,385 | (+) 1,506,135,049 | Oct.
11A | 2,740,979,399 | 2,857,013,201 | (—) 116,033,802 | 31,297,723,833 | 29,907, 622,586 | (+) 1,390,101,247 | Nov.
12R | 3,134,777,114 | 2,748,679,988 | (+) 386,097,125 | 34,432, 500,947 | 32,656,302,574 | (+) 1,776,198,373 | Dec.
e 18| 2,134,195,274 | 2,543,989,927 | (—) 409,794,653 2,134,195,2741 2,543,989,927| (—) 409,794,653 | Jan.
1 2H | 2,616,327,639 | 2,282,630,898 (+) 333,696,741 4,750,522,913| = 4,826,620,825| (—) 76,097,912 | Feb.
58 38| 3,068,920,520| 2,586,177,655 (+) 482,742,865 7,819,443,433 | 7,412,798,480) (+) 406,644,953 | Mar.
F 40| 2,912,037,421 | 2,427,965,036 | (+) 484,072,385 | 10,731,480,854 | 9,840,763,516| (+) 890,717,338 | Apr.
58 | 2,738,407,179 | 2,315,782,170 | (+) 422,625,009 | 13,469,888,033 | 12,156,545,686| (+) 1,313,342 347 | May.
6 H | 2,935,410,242 | 2,469,544,895 | (+) 465,865,347 | 16,405,298,275 | 14,626,090,581| (+) 1,779,207,694 | Jun.
78 | 3,029,505,276 | 2,345,169,751 | (+) 684,335,525 | 19,434,803,551 | 16,971,260,332| (+) 2,463,543,219 | Jul.
85 | 2,823,995,700 | 2,416,612,821 | (+) 407,382,888 | 22,258,799,260 | 19,387,873,153| (+) 2,870,926,107 | Aug.
9 F | 3,129,731,941 | 2,544,967,322 | (+) 584,764,619 | 25,388,531,201 | 21,932,840,475| (+) 3,455,690,726 | Sep.
108 | 3,032,322,397 | 2,551,913,119 | (+) 480,409,278 | 28,420,853,598 | 24,484,753,594 | (+) 3,936,100,004 | Oet.
11H | 2,907,639,368 | 2,627,864,029 | (+) 279,775,339 | 31,328,492,966 | 27,112,617,623 | (+) 4,215,875,343 | Nov.
128 | 3,580,775,633 | 2,902,166,433 |(+) 678,609,200 | 34,909, 268,599 | 30,014,784,056 | (+) 4,894,484,543 | Dee.
ERFA594E | 40, 325,293,701 |32,321,126,640 | (+) 8,004,167,061 1984
15| 2,384,138,917 | 2,580,731,324 [(—) 196,592,407 | 2,384,138,917 | 2,580,731,324 |(—) 196,592,407 | Jan.
2 H | 3,098,050,444 | 2,588,307,479 |(+) 509,742,965 | 5,482,189,361 | 5,169,038,803 (+) 313,150,558 | Feb.
3 A | 3,556,941,250 | '2,830,472,023 |(+) 726,469,227 | 9,039,130,611 | 7,999,510,826 | (+) 1,039,619,785 | Mar.
4 B | 3,251,541,878 | 2,552,002,164 () 699,539,714 |12,290,672,489 | 10,551,512,990 | (+) 1,739,159,499 | Apr.
58 | 3,256,291,685 | 2,830,817,820 [(+) 425,473,865'| 15,546,964,174 | 13,382,330,810 [ (+) 2,164,633,364 | May.
6 A | 3,417,768,073 | 2,488,283,864 |(+) 920,484,209 | 18,964,732,247 | 15,870,614,674 { (+) 3,094,117,573 | Jun.
7H | 3,535,860,561 | 2,775,653,157 |(+) 760,207,404 | 22 500,592,808 | 18,646,267,831 | (+) 3,854,324,977 | jJul.
8 H | 3,244,304,955 | 2,974,007,963 |(+) 270,296,992 | 25,744,897,763 | 21,620,275,794 | (+) 4,124,621,969 | Aug.
9 F | 3,559,646,133 | 2,466,773,743 | (+) 1,092,872,390 | 29,304,543,896 | 24,087,049,537 | (+) 5,217,494,359 | Sep.
108 | 3,679,814,216 | 2,793,024,279 | (+) 886,789,937 | 32,984,358,112 | 26,880,073,816 | (+) 6,104,284,296 | Oct.
117 | 3,410,119,351 | 2,655,503,704 |(+) 754,615,647 | 36,394,477,463 | 29,535,577,520 | (+) 6,858,899,943 | Nov.
128 3,930,816,238 | 2,785,549,120 |(+) 1,145,267,118 | 40,325,293,701 | 32,321,126,640 (+) 8,004,167,061 | Dec.




